PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| EVOLUTION ROBOTICS, INC. | 01/04/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FUTURE VISION HOLDINGS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 130 WEST UNION STREET |
| City: | PASADENA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91103 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11370589 |
| Application Number: | 11584355 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132264028 **Phone**: 213-488-7100

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MARK R. KENDRICK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP
Address Line 2: 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 043273-0000001 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK R. KENDRICK |

Total Attachments: 1

502038632

source=Delaware Cert of Name Change (ER to FVH)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028856 FRAME: 0493

.H \$80.00

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EVOLUTION ROBOTICS, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FUTURE VISION HOLDINGS, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.



3378703 8320

080050042

RECORDED: 08/27/2012



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6314945

DATE: 01-16-08

PATENT REEL: 028856 FRAME: 0494